## January 8, 2022

The Spring Lake Association has just learned that there is a potential sale of a vacant lot on Spring Lake that is located at 17232 Sunset Trail SW, Prior Lake, MN. The property is a vacant lot that has three easements on it and is currently used as a public access point and also used by the Prior Lake Spring Lake Watershed District (PLSLWD) for lake access for monitoring lake quality and tracking carp. This lot is currently owned by the City of Prior Lake.

The potential sale was brought up during the January 3, 2022, City Council meeting during the open Public Forum against the sale as well as for the sale. No decision was made and was tabled pending the city pursuing additional appraisals for the property value.

An opportunity exists for additional residents to weigh in on this issue by addressing the City Council at its next meeting on January 18, at 7:00 pm.

Another approach is to provide your comments either verbally or via email to the Prior Lake City Council members or directly to Casey McCabe at <a href="mailto:cmccabe@PriorLakeMN.gov">cmccabe@PriorLakeMN.gov</a>. (952) 447-9815.

Spring Lake Association